## **RESOLUTION NO. 748**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF BIRCH BAY WATER & SEWER DISTRICT, WHATCOM COUNTY, WASHINGTON, CONSENTING TO CITY OF BLAINE SEWER SERVICE FOR THE RIDGE AT SEMIAHMOO

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners ("Board") of the Birch Bay Water & Sewer District ("District") is responsible for providing water and sewer service within its service area according to State law; and

WHEREAS, the City of Blaine ("City") has agreed to extend sewer service to property known as "The Ridge at Semiahmoo", Whatcom County Assessor's Parcel No. 405115318480 ("Property"); and

WHEREAS, the Property is within the District's sewer service area; and

WHEREAS, the foregoing recitals and findings are a material part of this Resolution;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of Commissioners of Birch Bay Water and Sewer District, Whatcom County, Washington as follows:

The Board hereby consents to the City of Blaine ("City") extending its sewer service to the Property on the following condition: that the City sewer extension to serve the Property shall be a gravity system and not a "pressurized step system."

ADOPTED by the Board of Commissioners of Birch Bay Water & Sewer District, Whatcom County, Washington, at a regular meeting held the \_26 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2017.

**COMMISSIONER** 

COMMISSIONER

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the above is a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 748 of Birch Bay Water & Sewer District, Whatcom County, Washington, adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of Commissioners on 26 day of 300.

SECRETARY Hem